f) Partnership in testings with other government Ministries, Organisations, and corporations (MNRE, MAF, NUS, 

MOP, MCR, MOH) to monitor and evaluate projects and determine conformance to national & international 

standards and regulations, well as providing testing reports for court cases. 

g) One thousand seven hundred and three (1703) various samples were received for analytical analysis. It was a more 

than 50% increase compared to the last financial year. The analyses were for physical, chemical and biological 

properties which related to quality and safety. Some analyses were particularly associated with projects with 

objectives of the impact of climate change on the environment.  

h) Two hundred and eighty seven (287) biological samples were received for COVID 19 confirmatory tests. The 99% 

of the samples were obtained from private Medical Clinics for COVID-19 tests for people who have travelled 

overseas. Additionally, nearly 200 swine samples (nasal swaps, meat and meat products) were tested for African